User's Guide
english
BTL7-C/E508-M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/KA _ _
BTL7-C/E509-M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/KA _ _
BTL7-C/E512-M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/KA _ _
BTL7-C/E513-M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/KA _ _
www.balluff.com 3english

Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
www.balluff.com 21english
9	 Type code breakdown
BTL7 - E 5 08 - M0500 - P - S32
Micropulse transducer
Interface:
C = Analog interface, current output 0…20 mA or 20…0 mA (factory setting)
E = Analog interface, current output 4…20 mA or 20…4 mA (factory setting)
Supply voltage:
5 = 10…30 V DC
Output gradient:
08 = 1 rising current output, configurable + 1 rising voltage output
09 = 1 rising current output, configurable + 1 falling voltage output
12 = 1 falling current output, configurable + 1 rising voltage output
13 = 1 falling current output, configurable + 1 falling voltage output
Nominal stroke (4-digit):
M0500 = Metric specification in mm, nominal length 500 mm (M0050…M7620)
Construction:
P = profile housing
Electrical connection:
S32 = 8-pin, M16 plug per IEC 130-9
KA05 = Cable, 5 m (PUR)
BTL7-C/E5_ _-M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/KA _ _
Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
22 english
10.1	 Converting units of length
1 mm =  inch
mm inches
1 0.03937008
2 0.07874016
3 0.11811024
4 0.15748031
5 0.19685039
6 0.23622047
7 0.27559055
8 0.31496063
9 0.35433071
10 0.393700787
Tab. 10-1:	 Conversion table mm to inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm
inches mm
1 25.4
2 50.8
3 76.2
4 101.6
5 127
6 152.4
7 177.8
8 203.2
9 228.6
10 254
Tab. 10-2:	 Conversion table inches to mm
10	 Appendix
10.2	 Part label
1)
3) 2)